Rare and infrequent happen-
stance is required for creating 
new information improving de-
sign. This is why evolutionary 
change is so slow and gradual 
compared to the duration of a 
single human life span, requir-
ing, for example, approximately 
two hundred and fifty thousand 
(250,000) years (as well as, 
again, about as many genera-
tions), to evolve an eye as effec-
tive as our own.

Given that nature has thousands 
of millions of years (it has been 
on land for over four hundred 
million), two hundred and fifty 
thousand (a quarter of a million)